Recommendation for Council Action

Austin City Council Item ID | 18610 Agenda Number 59.

Meeting Date: 9/27/2012 Department: Austin Police Department

Authorize negotiation and execution of amendment number one to the interlocal agreement between the City of
Austin and Travis County concerning the Family Violence Protection Team Community Defined Solutions To
Violence Against Women program that will extend the term of the interlocal through March 31, 2013.

Amount and Source of Funding

This agreement is funded through a grant from the US Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women,
the term of which is being extended for an additional six month period. No change in funding is anticipated.

A fiscal note is not required.

Purchasing Language:

Prior Council Action: | January 27, 2011; Council voted in favor of this interlocal agreement.

For More Information: | Sean Mannix, Assistant Chief / 974-5030

Boards and
Commission Action:

MBE / WBE:

Related Items:

Additional Backup Information

The existing Interlocal agreement was approved by City Council on January 27, 2011 and covered the approved grant
period, which at that time was scheduled to end September 30, 2012. The grant is being extended for an additional
six months in order to facilitate the spending of the entire grant amount.




